
 

 

AUSTRALIA DAY AWARD NOMINATIONS DATE EXTENDED: 
Dates for submissions extended. Nominations for Citizen of 
the Year, Young Citizen of the Year, Sportsperson/Sports 
Achievement are now open. Nomination forms can be 
found at https://www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au/australia-day-2025-
nominations/ Nominations close 15 November 2024. 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS/TENDER OPEN: 
TENDER OPEN GUNDAGAI WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
(GWTP) RAW WATER INTAKE & CHEMICAL DOSING 
UPGRADE RFT2025/4: Seeking quotations & suitably 
qualified contractors for the Options Assessment, Concept 
Design & Detailed Design of Gundagai Water Treatment 
Plant (GWTP) Raw Water Intake & Chemical Dosing 
Upgrade. Tenders close Thur 5 Dec2024 at 2pm.  
TENDER OPEN GUNDAGAI WATER TREATMENT PLANT 
(GWTP) FILTER REHABILITATION & MEDIA REPLACEMENT 
RFT2024/5: Seeking quotations & suitably qualified 
contractors for the Gundagai Water Treatment Plant 
(GWTP) Filter Rehabilitation & Media Replacement. 
Tenders close Thur 5 Dec 2024 at 2pm. Tenders can be 
viewed at, & submissions should be made through the 
VendorPanel Portal at VendorPanel Public Tenders.  

YOUR PLAN B FOR SNAKE GULLY CUP: 
TAKE THE BUS… Bus stop locations GUNDAGAI VISITOR 
INFORMATION CENTRE (Opposite the Services Club). 
KITCHENER STREET BUS ZONE (Corner of the Lotts Hotel). 
SHERIDAN LANE (Behind the Criterion Hotel). To book your 
Plan B seat Phone Jason Flanagan on 0438 442 017. Friday 
15 November 11am to 2pm, 5pm to 7pm. Saturday 16 
November 12 noon to 6pm. Or Mick Lott on 0412 910 871. 
Friday 15 November 10am to 9pm. Saturday 16 November 
10am to 9pm. Bus Fare $5.00 Taxi Services also available 
until 11pm ph. 131 008. IF YOU'RE DRINKING DON'T 
DRIVE!!! 

ADOPT A PET: 
Are you thinking of adopting a pet? Check out CGRC Animal 
Care Facility Facebook Page or the CGRC Website. 

SLOW DOWN NEAR HORSES: 
Slow down & allow plenty of room when overtaking. Never 
use your horn or rev your engine. Kids enter the colouring 
competition. Great prizes to be won. Entries close 5pm 25 
Nov 2024. Ages 3 to 12 years. Great prizes to be won.  

ORDINARY COUNCIL MEETING: 
Notice is hereby given of the CGRC Ordinary Council 
Meeting to be held on Tuesday 26 November 2024, 
commencing at 6:00pm in the Council Chambers, Sheridan 
Street Gundagai. Refer to Council’s website for business 
paper.  

HELP KEEP OUR MAIN STREETS LOOKING PRISTINE: 
Business owners are requested to remove all items from 
the front of their stores at the close of business (COB) daily.  
Items left on pavement hinder street sweeper & can be a 
risk for pedestrians at night. Look out for pigeon roosts & 
nests, Clear roosts/nests to stop excess pigeon scat. 

STARRY NIGHTS FESTIVAL CHRISTMAS PARTIES: 
Enjoy a night out, shop locally, get into the festive spirit for 
a night of fun filled activities, with live entertainment & 
market stalls. Sheridan Street Gundagai 13 December & 
Parker Street Cootamundra 19 Dec from 5pm to 9pm.  

GUNDAGAI LOCAL PRODUCERS’ MARKETS: 
Local produce, handmade craft, unique gifts, just in time for 
Christmas.16 November 9am-2pm, Carberry Park 

COOTAMUNDRA LIBRARY: 
JP Services available at the library. Weekly Social Groups: 
Mahjong: Mon 2pm. Card Games: Tue 2pm. Chess: Tue 
10am. Come along and make new friends. 

STAFF DEVELOPMENT DAY CGRC CLOSED: 
Council administration offices, depots & Cootamundra 
Landfill site will be closed on Thursday 12 December 2024 
from 10am. Libraries in both centres will remain open.  
 
 
 
 

POSITION VACANT PARKS & GARDENS ATTENDANT – 
COOTAMUNDRA (Full time): 

Operate parks & gardens plant, including mowers, tractors, 
street sweepers, elevated work platform & spray 
equipment, as directed by the Parks Foreman, & 
contributes to the manual labour pool within the Facilities 
Department. Provide general labouring, maintenance & 
garbage collection services at Council's parks, gardens, 
plantations, & sporting facilities. Further information & a 
Position Description is available by contacting Human 
Resources on 1300 459 689 or Council’s website 
www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au. NOTE: Applicants must adequately 
address the selection criteria contained in the Position 
Description. Failure to do so may result in your application 
not being considered.  Applicants must also include a 
Resume. Applications, are to be addressed to the Interim 
General Manager & should be submitted by 5p.m. on 
Friday 29 November 2024 by post to Cootamundra-
Gundagai Regional Council, PO Box 420, Cootamundra NSW 
2590, delivered to Council’s offices at Cootamundra or 
Gundagai or by email to mail@cgrc.nsw.gov.au 

COOTAMUNDRA & GUNDAGAI YOUTH COUNCILS: 
Young people are encouraged to be a part of the 2025 
Youth Councils in Cootamundra & Gundagai. Check out our 
website Cootamundra Gundagai Regional Council | 
(nsw.gov.au) or pop into Council administration offices for a 
form or call the Youth & Inclusion Officer 1300 459 689 or 
email youth@cgrc.nsw.gov.au 

GUNDAGAI LIBRARY: 
Gundagai Library Tech Savvy Seniors, Wed 20, 27 Nov - 
10am Join the Smart Digital Age with any mobile device. 
Storytime - Thurs at 10am, Lego Builders - Thur at 3.30-
4.30pm, Mahjong - Thur from 1.30pm. 
 MOBILITY SCOOOTER INFORMATION: Mobility Scooter users must follow the same road rules that apply for 

pedestrians. Riding on footpath, preferably at walking speed. It is illegal & unsafe to ride a mobility scooter on the 
road. Cross the road at safe places. Must not travel at more than 10k/h. Use a flag or bright coloured clothing to help 
cars & pedestrians see you. Slow down when crossing driveways & entrances.  

https://www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au/australia-day-2025-nominations/
https://www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au/australia-day-2025-nominations/
http://www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au/
mailto:mail@cgrc.nsw.gov.au
https://www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au/
https://www.cgrc.nsw.gov.au/
mailto:youth@cgrc.nsw.gov.au

